easement for the public and conveyance of a temporary construction easement to Dentex Land, 

Cattle, and Energy, LP for construction of wastewater improvements being located within City of 

Denton Parkland known as Sagebrook Park, providing for the consideration of Seven Thousand, 

Two Hundred, Six Dollars and 00/100 Dollars ($7,206.00) for such easements; providing for 

severability and an effective date. 

BACKGROUND 

The City of Denton (“City”) owns an unimproved 15.208-acre tract of land near Brush Creek Road 

and South Oakleaf Trail and known as Sagebrook Park “Park land” as recorded by County Clerk

[...]

and that all reasonable planning to minimize harm to Park property was taken by Ordinance 2024-

2015 on November 19, 2024.  

An independent appraisal of the easement areas was provided by the Developer and on November 

19, 2024 the City Council adopted Ordinance 2024-2015 establishing compensation for the 

easements at Seven Thousand Two Hundred Six Dollars and 00/100 ($7,206.00).  

Approval of this ordinance will authorize the City Manager or their respective designee to 1) grant 

and convey the temporary construction easement to Dentex Land, Cattle, and Energy LP. to 

construct a wastewater line on City park property;